

Utah Seismic Safety Commission AGENDA

January 4, 2024, 9:00 – 12:00 (Noon)

Hybrid Meeting: Utah State Capitol, Kletting Room and Online at: https://meet.google.com/app-ogoi-ypn or by phone: (475) 355-7192, PIN: 179 780 163#

9:00	Welcome and Introduction of Members and Visitors	Robert Grow
9:10	Approval of the Minutes from October 26, 2023, Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) Meeting and Discussion of Action Items	Robert Grow
9:25	Discussion on 2024 USSC Recommendations and Next Steps: Aqueducts, Water Treatment Facilities, Utilities, and Infrastructure	Robert Grow
10:00	Discussion on USSC Strategic Seismic Planning and Reporting	Steve Bowman and John Crofts
10:15	Break	
10:30	Discussion on Construction Methods for 7 to 8-Story Apartment Buildings	Ari Bruening ??
10:45	Discussion on the West Lake Junior High School and Repair Funding with an Overview of Public Assistance	John Crofts
10:55	Report on the 2024 Governor's Cabinet Earthquake Workshop	Robert Grow
11:05	Update on State Earthquake Insurance and Unreinforced Masonry Buildings (URM), Utah Division of Risk Management	George Deneris
11:15	Update on the USSC Deterministic versus Probabilistic Ground Motions Subcommittee	Brent Maxfield
11:25	Discussion on Outreach to the Utah Legislature and Elected Officials: How can the USSC Better Connect?	Jessica Chappell
11:40	Other Business and Announcements	Robert Grow
12:00	Adjourn	

For more information about the Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see https://earthquakes.utah.gov/ussc, https://earthquakes.utah.gov/ussc, or contact us at ussc@utah.gov or John Crofts (801) 560-2637. Please be aware that an audio recording of the public portions of this meeting will be made and materials presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted on the USSC website in accordance with the Utah Open and Public Meetings Act.

In compliance with the federal Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts, <u>jcrofts@utah.gov</u>, (801) 560-2637 at least five working days before the meeting.